

Fiscal Services
1800 Ignacio Blvd
Novato CA 94949 415-
884-3162

ADDENDUM #1

Marin Community College District Measure B

DATE: July 26, 2016

RFP: Request for Proposal (RFP) –Financial Advisory Services Project #16-0714

Please see comments/clarifications below.

RFQ Questions:

Question #1. The RFP asks questions related to experience with community colleges. If a firm does not have recent experience with community colleges, will this in any way be counted against the firm in evaluating and scoring the proposals? In other words, is community college experience, or the lack thereof, in any way a factor in evaluating and scoring the proposals?

Answer: Firm submitting proposals ideally would have experience in the community college setting, but not required. However, your firm should be familiar with working on these types of bonds though and should show the experience in your proposal that reflects this experience.

Having or not having experience with Community Colleges will not be a ultimate deciding factor in the evaluations, but this experience will have a small (score) value applied to it for overall scoring purposes.

Question #2. Is the College planning to submit an estimated debt schedule to the County for the 2016-2017 tax roll??

Answer: No we are not.

Question #3. The RFP requests a brief analysis of current proposed fiscal projections: AV, debt schedule etc. Does this mean the fiscal projections on which the pre-election Measure B bond financial plan was based (there is also a question about our thoughts on the District's proposed bond program and/or initial projections)? If so, we have reviewed the District's current website with Measure B information (<http://www.marin.edu/facilitiesplanning/index.html>) and cannot find the current proposed fiscal projections. We have also attempted to access the link measurebcom.org (set forth in the July 19 Board presentation) but are being prompted for a password. Where is this information available? Alternatively, can the College provide the pre-election planned amount and timing of each bond issuance, AV growth projections, and interest rate assumptions?

Answer: The analysis for AV projections will be live today for review if needed that was provided by a third party. The See answer to question 2 (like, from India or Canada)

Fiscal Services
1800 Ignacio Blvd
Novato CA 94949 415-
884-3162

Acknowledge all Addenda below and submit with RFQ Response.

Addenda Acknowledged: _____
Name of Company: _____

Signature of Individual authorized to sign for company: _____

Name Printed: _____

Date: _____